

No. 23-5714

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CUHUATEMOC HINRICKY PERAITA,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ALABAMA,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Alabama Court of Criminal Appeals**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

MATTHEW J. WARREN*
STEPHANIE P. HALES
MADELEINE JOSEPH
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000
mjwarren@sidley.com

GARRETT M. LANCE
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
2021 McKinney Avenue
Dallas, TX 75201

Counsel for Petitioner

December 20, 2023

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. THE ALABAMA COURT'S ERRONEOUS DECISION DEPENDED ON FEDERAL LAW.	1
II. SUMMARY REVERSAL IS WARRANTED.	5
A. The State Cannot Defend The Decision Of The Alabama Court of Criminal Appeals.	5
B. The State Cannot Show That The Ala- bama Court's Approach Is Consistent With Other Courts.	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Adams v. Robertson</i> , 520 U.S. 83 (1997)	1
<i>Ake v. Oklahoma</i> , 470 U.S. 68 (1985)	4
<i>Bonner v. Holt</i> , 26 F.3d 1081 (11th Cir. 1994)	8
<i>Cavazos v. Smith</i> , 565 U.S. 1 (2011)	7
<i>Christeson v. Roper</i> , 574 U.S. 373 (2015)	7
<i>Foster v. Chatman</i> , 578 U.S. 488 (2016)	4
<i>Jeffries v. Blodgett</i> , 5 F.3d 1180 (9th Cir. 1993)	8
<i>Mattox v. United States</i> , 146 U.S. 140 (1892)	3, 5
<i>Parker v. Gladden</i> , 385 U.S. 363 (1966)	3, 5, 6
<i>Pena-Rodriguez v. Colorado</i> , 578 U.S. 905 (2016)	4
<i>Pena-Rodriguez v. Colorado</i> , 580 U.S. 206 (2017)	4, 5
<i>Peraita v. Hamm</i> , No. 23-220 (S.D. Ala. June 13, 2023)	1–3
<i>Peraita v. State</i> , No. CR-17-1025, 2021 WL 3464344 (Ala. Crim. App. Aug. 6, 2021)	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—continued

<i>Rivas-Villegas v. Cortesluna</i> , 595 U.S. 1 (2021).....	7
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987).....	4
<i>United States v. Thomas</i> , 463 F.2d 1061 (7th Cir. 1972).....	8

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Ala. R. Crim. Proc. 32.1(a)	2
Alabama Rule of Evidence 606(b).....	1, 3
Sup. Ct. R. 10.....	6
